State of Oregon State Land Inventory System Report

Oregon Department of State Lands

Agency Surplus Ownership by County

State Agency County Name TRS Taxlot Site Name Address City State Zip Acres
Department of Administrative Services MARION 08S02W08 700 WALN, Lot 5 Abt 5000 Deer Park Salem OR 97317 32.19
08S02W18 500 Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 5 Salem OR 97317 15.01

08502W18 1000 Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 4 Salem OR 97317 7.78

08S02W18 900 Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 3 Salem OR 97317 12.35

Subtotal Department of Administrative Services MARION 67.32

Department of Corrections JACKSON 36501W34 00300 White City 5962 Foothill Rd Central Point OR 97502 120.81
Subtotal Department of Corrections JACKSON 120.81

Department of Fish & Wildlife LANE 15512wW27D 00710 Tenmile Creek Florence OR 97439 0.70
15512W35 00406 Tenmile Creek Florence OR 97439 7.88

15512W35 00403 Tenmile Creek Florence OR 97439 8.74

18510W11 02303 Lane 185-10W-11-2303 Mapleton OR 97453 4.32

Subtotal Department of Fish & Wildlife LANE 21.64

Department of Fish & Wildlife MORROW 02S26E28 100 Hwy 207 Morrow County Heppner OR 97836 1.02
Subtotal Department of Fish & Wildlife MORROW 1.02

Department of Forestry LINCOLN 11s10W07 04500 Toledo Headquarters 763 NW Forestry Drive Toledo OR 97391 3.01
Subtotal Department of Forestry LINCOLN 3.01

Department of Transportation BAKER 09S40E21BD 00102 Parcel ID-03460 1050 Bridge St Baker City OR 97814 22.57
Subtotal Department of Transportation BAKER 22.57
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Agency Surplus Ownership by County

State Agency County Name
Department of Transportation CLACKAMAS
Department of Transportation CLATSOP
Department of Transportation COLUMBIA
Department of Transportation COO0S
Department of Transportation CURRY
Department of Transportation DESCHUTES
10/9/2025

TRS

01SO1E35

08N0O6W26

50128D0

50133A0

50133A0

50133A0

50133AA

5013400

28513W26

35514W20

15S13E04AA

15S13E04AA

18S12E17

18512E18DD

18S12E18DD

Taxlot

00202

00101

00601

02200

00103

00105

02000

00000

00400

00500

01800

6802

6801

Site Name

PM203A-016

Parcel ID-03792

Parcel ID-00205

Parcel ID-00206

Parcel ID-00211

Parcel ID-03791

Parcel ID-00213

Parcel ID-00216

Parcel ID-02021

Parcel ID-03324

PM209A-027

PM209A-027

Parcel ID-02566

Parcel ID-03863

Parcel ID-03864

Address City State

Milwaukie OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Relocated Driscoll Slough Road Clatskanie OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Saint Helens OR
Saint Helens OR
Saint Helens OR
Saint Helens OR
Saint Helens OR
Saint Helens OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation
Myrtle Point OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation
Orphir OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation

2830 N HWY 97 Redmond OR
2880 N HWY 97 Redmond OR
Bend OR
Bend OR
Bend OR

Zip

97222

CLACKAMAS

97016

CLATSOP

97051

97051

97051

97051

97051

97051

COLUMBIA

97458

CO0s
97444

CURRY
97756

97756

97702

97702

97702

Acres

0.03

0.03
1.20

1.20
18.08

22.24

1.24

3.03

3.00

7.25

54.83
4.82

4.82
0.94

0.94
3.35

1.44

17.30

0.52

0.86
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Agency Surplus Ownership by County

State Agency County Name
Department of Transportation DOUGLAS
Department of Transportation JACKSON
Department of Transportation KLAMATH
Department of Transportation LANE
10/9/2025

TRS

28506W21

36S01W03

37501W07D

37502W20

38S09E29AA

16S04E30D

17504W27

17504W27

17504W27C

17504W27C

17504W27C

17504W27C

17504W28

17504W28

17504W28

Taxlot

00200

00100

00400

ROW

1300

77

02105

02104

02107

02106

77

700

00702

Site Name

PM210A-026

Parcel ID-00007

Parcel ID-02283

PM215A-015 / 10034

PM218A-006

Parcel ID-03905

PM220A-041

Parcel ID-04340

Parcel ID-01339

Parcel ID-01338

Parcel ID-01341

Parcel ID-01340

Parcel ID-03522

Parcel ID-03521

Parcel ID-01347

Address City State

Subtotal Department of Transportation
Winston OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Eagle Point OR
Medford OR
Central Point OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation
Klamath Falls OR

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Springfield OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
Eugene OR

Zip

DESCHUTES
97496

DOUGLAS
97524

97504

97502

JACKSON
97601

KLAMATH
97488

97402

97402

97402

97402

97402

97402

97402

97402

97402

Acres

23.48
9.07

9.07
0.99

0.91

20.71

22.62
3.92

3.92
1.76

1.82

6.22

1.01

3.43

0.14

0.17

5.61

7.82

0.04
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Agency Surplus Ownership by County

State Agency County Name

Department of Transportation LANE
Department of Transportation MALHEUR
Department of Transportation MARION

Department of Transportation MULTNOMAH

10/9/2025

TRS

17504W28

17504W28

17S04W28A

18510W02D

17S47E33D

30S46E12

04S01W17

05502W12C

06502W06D

07S03W12B

07S03W24A

09SO01E13AD

01NO1EO4DD

O1NO1E27BA

O1NO1E27BA

OINO1E36BA

Taxlot

00701

00703

00300

00600

00000

3399

00200

00605

01800

03800

00800

00700

00200

06800

00800

Site Name

Parcel ID-01346

Parcel ID-01348

Parcel ID-01349

Parcel ID-01442

PM223A-006

Parcel ID-03894

N. of Donald

Parcel ID-01734

Waconda Rd

PM24A-018/47197C

PM224A-016 / 0627B001

PM224A-013

Parcel ID-04976

Parcel ID-03467

Parcel ID-00338

Parcel ID-00412

Address City

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

Mapleton

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Ontario

Jordan Valley

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Aurora

Woodburn

Gervais

Salem

Salem

Stayton

Subtotal Department of Transportation

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

State

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Zip

97402

97402

97402

97453

LANE
97914

97910

MALHEUR
97002

97071

97026

97301

97301

97383

MARION
97217

97227

97227

97232

Acres

0.16

0.95

17.53

0.20

46.87
0.91

2.29

3.21
1.53

2.95

1.48

0.94

3.09

1.39

11.38
1.34

0.26

0.04

0.12
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Agency Surplus Ownership by County

State Agency County Name
Department of Transportation MULTNOMAH
Department of Transportation WALLOWA

Department of Transportation WASHINGTON

10/9/2025

TRS

01S01E02CC

O1N42E11CB

01INO3W31

01NO3W31

01NO3W31D

01INO3W32

01INO3W32

01INO3W32

01NO3W33

0INO3W33

O01NO3W33

O0INO3W33

01NO3W34

01NO3W34

01INO3W34

01NO3W34

Taxlot Site Name

8600 Parcel ID-04947

ROAD Parcel ID-03885

8500

5200

6100 125615

2400

5000

2100

7200

9600

13300

14000

23800

6500

500

9700

Address

City

Portland

Department of Transportation

Wallowa

Department of Transportation

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Cornelius

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

Forest Grove

State

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Zip

97214

MULTNOMAH
97885

WALLOWA
97116

97116

97116

97116

97116

97116

97113

97113

97113

97113

97113

97113

97113

97113

Acres

0.10

1.86
0.07

0.07
2.66

1.67

2.86

1.72

1.93

4.24

2.04

2.37

1.68

2.21

2.22

0.63

2.15

1.54
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Agency Surplus Ownership by County

State Agency County Name TRS Taxlot Site Name Address City State Zip Acres
Department of Transportation WASHINGTON 01NO3W35 3400 <Null> <Null> Forest Grove OR 97124 5.05
01NO3W35 2900 Hillsboro OR 97124 3.68

01NO3W36 2900 <Null> <Null> Forest Grove OR 97123 1.17

01NO3W36 6000 <Null> <Null> Hillsboro OR 97123 3.17

Subtotal Department of Transportation WASHINGTON 43.01

Military Department HARNEY 23S30E13 6200 Burns Armory 618 S Fairview Ave Burns OR 97720 1.53
Subtotal Military Department HARNEY 1.53

Military Department LINN 12S02wW10D 00200 Lebanon Armory 350 Maple Street Lebanon OR 97355 0.45
Subtotal Military Department LINN 0.45

Military Department MALHEUR 18S47E04AC 00201 Ontario Armory Ontario OR 97914 0.26
18S47E04AD 02700 Ontario Armory Ontario OR 97914 0.32

18S47E04AD 02600 Ontario Armory Ontario OR 97914 0.90

Subtotal Military Department MALHEUR 1.48

Military Department POLK 07SO5W32A 11300 Dallas Armory 817 SW Church Dallas OR 97338 0.34
Subtotal Military Department POLK 0.34

Parks & Recreation Department WASHINGTON 02N04W10 00600 Banks-Vernonia Banks OR 97106 51.14
Subtotal Parks & Recreation Department WASHINGTON 51.14

rand Total 519

The data for this report is based on tax lot and ownership information provided by County Assessor's Offices. It does not include public rights of way (highways, roads, and streets) or waterbodies which have not been assigned a tax lot by a County Assessor. As a result,
the land reported as owned by the State of Oregon consists of only those properties which have been assigned a tax lot and does not include property classified as public rights of way or waterbodies by the County Assessor. This report does not include State ownership
of mineral rights (subsurface only property ownership).

Contact: Oregon Department of State Lands
775 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301
503-986-5200 : vy o
www.oregon.gov/DSL
S—
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