State of Oregon State Land Inventory System Report

Oregon Department of State Lands



Agency Surplus Ownership	by County								
State Agency	County Name	TRS	Taxlot	Site Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Acres
Department of Administrative Services	MARION	08S02W08	700	WALN, Lot 5	Abt 5000 Deer Park	Salem	OR	97317	32.19
		08S02W18	500	Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 5		Salem	OR	97317	15.01
		08S02W18	1000	Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 4		Salem	OR	97317	7.78
		08S02W18	900	Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 3		Salem	OR	97317	12.35
					Subtotal Departm	nent of Administrativ	e Service	es MARION	67.32
Department of Corrections	JACKSON	36S01W34	00300	White City	5962 Foothill Rd	Central Point	OR	97502	120.81

		08S02W18	500	Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 5		Salem	OR	97317	15.01
		08S02W18	1000	Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 4		Salem	OR	97317	7.78
		08S02W18	900	Scannel Corporate Center, Lot 3		Salem	OR	97317	12.35
					Subtotal Depart	ment of Administrativ	e Servic	es MARION	67.32
Department of Corrections	JACKSON	36S01W34	00300	White City	5962 Foothill Rd	Central Point	OR	97502	120.81
					Subtotal Depart	ment of Corrections		JACKSON	120.81
Department of Fish & Wildlife	LANE	15S12W27D	00710	Tenmile Creek		Florence	OR	97439	0.70
		15S12W35	00406	Tenmile Creek		Florence	OR	97439	7.88
		15S12W35	00403	Tenmile Creek		Florence	OR	97439	8.74
		18S10W11	02303	Lane 18S-10W-11-2303		Mapleton	OR	97453	4.32
					Subtotal Depart	ment of Fish & Wildlif	e	LANE	21.64
Department of Fish & Wildlife	MORROW	02S26E28	100	Hwy 207 Morrow County		Heppner	OR	97836	1.02
					Subtotal Depart	ment of Fish & Wildlif	e	MORROW	1.02
Department of Forestry	LINCOLN	11S10W07	04500	Toledo Headquarters	763 NW Forestry Drive	Toledo	OR	97391	3.01
					Subtotal Depart	ment of Forestry		LINCOLN	3.01
Department of Transportation	BAKER	09S40E21BD	00102	Parcel ID-03460	1050 Bridge St	Baker City	OR	97814	22.57
					Subtotal Depart	ment of Transportatio	n	BAKER	22.57

10/9/2025 Page 1 of 6

State Agency	County Name	TRS	Taxlot	Site Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Acres
Department of Transportation	CLACKAMAS	01S01E35		PM203A-016		Milwaukie	OR	97222	0.03
					Subtotal Departr	nent of Transportatio	n	CLACKAMAS	0.03
Department of Transportation	CLATSOP	08N06W26		Parcel ID-03792	Relocated Driscoll Slough Road	Clatskanie	OR	97016	1.20
					Subtotal Departr	nent of Transportatio	n	CLATSOP	1.20
Department of Transportation	COLUMBIA	50128D0	00202	Parcel ID-00205		Saint Helens	OR	97051	18.08
		50133A0	00101	Parcel ID-00206		Saint Helens	OR	97051	22.24
		50133A0	00601	Parcel ID-00211		Saint Helens	OR	97051	1.24
		50133A0	02200	Parcel ID-03791		Saint Helens	OR	97051	3.03
		50133AA	00103	Parcel ID-00213		Saint Helens	OR	97051	3.00
		5013400	00105	Parcel ID-00216		Saint Helens	OR	97051	7.25
					Subtotal Departr	nent of Transportatio	n	COLUMBIA	54.83
Department of Transportation	COOS	28S13W26	02000	Parcel ID-02021		Myrtle Point	OR	97458	4.82
					Subtotal Departr	nent of Transportatio	n	COOS	4.82
Department of Transportation	CURRY	35S14W20	00000	Parcel ID-03324		Orphir	OR	97444	0.94
					Subtotal Departr	nent of Transportatio	n	CURRY	0.94
Department of Transportation	DESCHUTES	15S13E04AA	00400	PM209A-027	2830 N HWY 97	Redmond	OR	97756	3.35
		15S13E04AA	00500	PM209A-027	2880 N HWY 97	Redmond	OR	97756	1.44
		18S12E17	01800	Parcel ID-02566		Bend	OR	97702	17.30
		18S12E18DD	6802	Parcel ID-03863		Bend	OR	97702	0.52
		18S12E18DD	6801	Parcel ID-03864		Bend	OR	97702	0.86

10/9/2025 Page 2 of 6

State Agency	County Name	TRS	Taxlot	Site Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Acres
					Subtotal	Department of Transportation	า	DESCHUTES	23.48
Department of Transportation	DOUGLAS	28S06W21	00200	PM210A-026		Winston	OR	97496	9.07
					Subtotal	Department of Transportation	า	DOUGLAS	9.07
Department of Transportation	JACKSON	36S01W03		Parcel ID-00007		Eagle Point	OR	97524	0.99
		37S01W07D	00100	Parcel ID-02283		Medford	OR	97504	0.91
		37S02W20	00400	PM215A-015 / 10034		Central Point	OR	97502	20.71
					Subtotal	Department of Transportation	า	JACKSON	22.62
Department of Transportation	KLAMATH	38S09E29AA	ROW	PM218A-006		Klamath Falls	OR	97601	3.92
					Subtotal	Department of Transportation		KLAMATH	3.92
Department of Transportation	LANE	16S04E30D		Parcel ID-03905		Springfield	OR	97488	1.76
		17S04W27	1300	PM220A-041		Eugene	OR	97402	1.82
		17S04W27	77	Parcel ID-04340		Eugene	OR	97402	6.22
		17S04W27C	02105	Parcel ID-01339		Eugene	OR	97402	1.01
		17S04W27C	02104	Parcel ID-01338		Eugene	OR	97402	3.43
		17S04W27C	02107	Parcel ID-01341		Eugene	OR	97402	0.14
		17S04W27C	02106	Parcel ID-01340		Eugene	OR	97402	0.17
		17S04W28	77	Parcel ID-03522		Eugene	OR	97402	5.61
		17S04W28	700	Parcel ID-03521		Eugene	OR	97402	7.82
		17S04W28	00702	Parcel ID-01347		Eugene	OR	97402	0.04

10/9/2025 Page 3 of 6

State Agency	County Name	TRS	Taxlot	Site Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Acres
Department of Transportation	LANE	17S04W28	00701	Parcel ID-01346		Eugene	OR	97402	0.16
		17S04W28	00703	Parcel ID-01348		Eugene	OR	97402	0.95
		17S04W28A	00300	Parcel ID-01349		Eugene	OR	97402	17.53
		18S10W02D	00600	Parcel ID-01442		Mapleton	OR	97453	0.20
					Subtotal Departi	ment of Transportatio	n	LANE	46.87
Department of Transportation	MALHEUR	17S47E33D	00000	PM223A-006		Ontario	OR	97914	0.91
		30S46E12	3399	Parcel ID-03894		Jordan Valley	OR	97910	2.29
					Subtotal Departi	ment of Transportatio	n	MALHEUR	3.21
Department of Transportation	MARION	04S01W17	00200	N. of Donald		Aurora	OR	97002	1.53
		05S02W12C	00605	Parcel ID-01734		Woodburn	OR	97071	2.95
		06S02W06D	01800	Waconda Rd		Gervais	OR	97026	1.48
		07S03W12B	03800	PM24A-018/47197C		Salem	OR	97301	0.94
		07S03W24A	00800	PM224A-016 / 0627B001		Salem	OR	97301	3.09
		09S01E13AD	00700	PM224A-013		Stayton	OR	97383	1.39
					Subtotal Departi	nent of Transportatio	n	MARION	11.38
Department of Transportation	MULTNOMAH	01N01E04DD	00200	Parcel ID-04976		Portland	OR	97217	1.34
		01N01E27BA		Parcel ID-03467		Portland		97227	0.26
		01N01E27BA		Parcel ID-00338		Portland	OR	97227	0.04
		01N01E36BA	00800	Parcel ID-00412		Portland	OR	97232	0.12

10/9/2025 Page 4 of 6

State Agency	County Name	TRS	Taxlot	Site Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Acres
Department of Transportation	MULTNOMAH	01S01E02CC	8600	Parcel ID-04947		Portland	OR	97214	0.10
					Subtotal Dep	partment of Transportatio	n	MULTNOMAH	1.86
Department of Transportation	WALLOWA	01N42E11CB	ROAD	Parcel ID-03885		Wallowa	OR	97885	0.07
					Subtotal Dep	partment of Transportatio	n	WALLOWA	0.07
Department of Transportation	WASHINGTON	01N03W31	8500			Forest Grove	OR	97116	2.66
		01N03W31	5200			Forest Grove	OR	97116	1.67
		01N03W31D	6100	125615		Forest Grove	OR	97116	2.86
		01N03W32	2400			Forest Grove	OR	97116	1.72
		01N03W32	5000			Forest Grove	OR	97116	1.93
		01N03W32	2100			Forest Grove	OR	97116	4.24
		01N03W33	7200			Forest Grove	OR	97113	2.04
		01N03W33	9600			Forest Grove	OR	97113	2.37
		01N03W33	13300			Forest Grove	OR	97113	1.68
		01N03W33	14000			Cornelius	OR	97113	2.21
		01N03W34	23800			Forest Grove	OR	97113	2.22
		01N03W34	6500			Forest Grove	OR	97113	0.63
		01N03W34	500			Forest Grove	OR	97113	2.15
		01N03W34	9700			Forest Grove	OR	97113	1.54

10/9/2025 Page 5 of 6

								Grand Total	519
					Subtotal Par	ks & Recreation Departm	ent	WASHINGTON	51.14
Parks & Recreation Department	WASHINGTON	02N04W10	00600	Banks-Vernonia		Banks	OR	97106	51.14
					Subtotal Mil	tary Department		POLK	0.34
Military Department	POLK	07S05W32A	11300	Dallas Armory	817 SW Church	Dallas	OR	97338	0.34
Military Donartmont	BOLK	0750514/224	11200	Dallas Armony	Subtotal Mil 817 SW Church	tary Department	OB	MALHEUR	1.48
					Culturated Mild				
		18S47E04AD	02600	Ontario Armory		Ontario	OR	97914	0.90
		18S47E04AD	02700	Ontario Armory		Ontario	OR	97914	0.32
Military Department	MALHEUR	18S47E04AC	00201	Ontario Armory		Ontario	OR	97914	0.26
					Subtotal Mil	tary Department		LINN	0.45
wilitary Department	LIMIN	12302W10D	00200	Lebanon Annory	550 Maple Street	Lebanon	ÜK	97333	0.43
Military Department	LINN	12S02W10D	00200	Lebanon Armory	Subtotal Mil 350 Maple Street	tary Department Lebanon	OR	HARNEY 97355	1.53 0.45
			0_00	24					
Military Department	HARNEY	23S30E13	6200	Burns Armory	618 S Fairview Ave	Burns	OR	97720	1.53
					Subtotal Dor	partment of Transportation	on	WASHINGTON	43.01
		01N03W36	6000	<null></null>	<null></null>	Hillsboro	OR	97123	3.17
		01N03W36	2900	<null></null>	<null></null>	Forest Grove	OR	97123	1.17
		01N03W35	2900			Hillsboro	OR	97124	3.68
·						Hillahana	0.0	07424	
Department of Transportation	WASHINGTON	01N03W35	3400	<null></null>	<null></null>	Forest Grove	OR	97124	5.05
State Agency	County Name	TRS	Taxlot	Site Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Acres

The data for this report is based on tax lot and ownership information provided by County Assessor's Offices. It does not include public rights of way (highways, roads, and streets) or waterbodies which have not been assigned a tax lot by a County Assessor. As a result, the land reported as owned by the State of Oregon consists of only those properties which have been assigned a tax lot and does not include property classified as public rights of way or waterbodies by the County Assessor. This report does not include State ownership of mineral rights (subsurface only property ownership).

Contact: Oregon Department of State Lands 775 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301 503-986-5200

www.oregon.gov/DSL



10/9/2025 Page 6 of 6